Keith W. Babb, Jr. MAYOR

Regina Bohlen VICE-MAYOR

**Greg Thompson** 

**CITY MANAGER** 

Tijauna Warner

**CITY CLERK** 

CHY OF PAHOKEE

"Building a City and Community of Choice"

207 Begonia Dr.

Pahokee, FL 33476

Phone: (561) 924-5534

Fax: (561) 924-8140

www.cityofpahokee.com

**COMMISSIONERS:** 

Clara "Tasha" Murvin

Juan Gonzalez

Sara Perez

Gary Brandenburg CITY ATTORNEY

## CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF PAHOKEE REGULAR COMMISSION AGENDA Tuesday, December 14, 2021 6:00 p.m. Meeting Streamed By YouTube - LIMITED CAPACITY

- A. INVOCATION AND PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- B. ROLL CALL
- C. ADDITIONS, DELETIONS, AND APPROVAL OF AGENDA ITEMS:
- D. CITIZEN COMMENTS/PUBLIC SERVICE ANNOUNCEMENTS ALL ITEMS ON AGENDA (3 MINUTES)
- E. APPROVAL OF MINUTES
- F. CONSENT AGENDA
- G. REGULAR AGENDA
  - 1. ORDINANCE(S) & PUBLIC HEARING:
    - 2. RESOLUTION(S)
      - A. RESOLUTION 2021 44 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF PAHOKEE, FLORIDA, AMENDING RATES FOR THE CITY'S MARINA AND ESTABLISHING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.
      - B. RESOLUTION 2021 45 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF PAHOKEE, FLORIDA, AMENDING RATES FOR THE CITY'S BUILDING, PLANNING & ZONING DEPARTMENT AND ESTABLISHING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.
    - 3. OTHER AGENDA ITEMS PRESENTATION:
      - A. RATIFYING IDELLA BRINSON 100<sup>TH</sup> BIRTHDAY PROCLAMATION
- H. REPORT OF THE CITY MANAGER
- I. REPORT OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
- J. OLD BUSINESS:
- K. NEW BUSINESS:

## 1. FDOT GLADES AREA STREET RESURFACING AND RECONSTRUCTION PHASE 4

- L. COMMISSIONER COMMENTS
- M. ADJOURN (BY MOTION AND APPROVAL OF MAJORITY PRESENT)